January 2001
Advance Information
Copyright © Alliance Semiconductor. All rights reserved.
AS7C256
AS7C3256
1/10/2001 Alliance Semiconductor P. 1 of 9
5V/3.3V 32K X 8 CMOS SRAM (Common I/O)
®

AS7C3256
1/10/2001 Alliance Semiconductor P. 9 of 9
Ordering information
Part numbering system
Package / Access time Volt/Temp 10 ns 12 ns 15 ns 20 ns
Plastic DIP, 300 mil
5V commercial AS7C256-10PC AS7C256-12PC AS7C256-15PC AS7C256-20PC
3.3V commercial AS7C3256-10PC AS7C3256-12PC AS7C3256-15PC AS7C3256-20PC
Plastic SOJ, 300 mil
5V commercial AS7C256-10JC AS7C256-12JC AS7C256-15JC AS7C256-20JC
3.3V commercial AS7C3256-10JC AS7C3256-12JC AS7C3256-15JC AS7C3256-20JC
5V industrial AS7C256-10JI AS7C256-12JI AS7C256-15JI AS7C256-20JI
3.3V industrial AS7C3256-10JI AS7C3256-12JI AS7C3256-15JI AS7C3256-20JI
TSOP 8x13.4
5V commercial AS7C256-10TC AS7C256-12TC AS7C256-15TC AS7C256-20TC
3.3V commercial AS7C3256-10TC AS7C3256-12TC AS7C3256-15TC AS7C3256-20TC
5V industrial AS7C256-10TI AS7C256-12TI AS7C256-15TI AS7C256-20TI
3.3V industrial AS7C3256-10TI AS7C3256-12TI AS7C3256-15TI AS7C3256-20TI
AS7C 3 256 –XX X C or I
SRAM prefix 3 = 3.3V supply Device number Access time
Package: J = SOJ 300 mil
T = TSOP 8x13.4
Commercial temperature range:
0 oC to 70 0C
Industrial temperature range:
-40C to 85C